Sample Identification #

217-DF-5600-A-004-A
217-DF-5601-A-004-A
217-DF-5602-A-004-A
217-DF-5603-A-004-A
217-DF-5604-A-004-A
217-DF-5605-A-004-A
217-DF-5608-A-004-A
217-DF-5617-A-004-A
217-DF-5622-A-004-A
217-DF-5623-A-004-A
217-DF-5624-A-004-A
217-DF-5625-A-004-A
217-DF-5627-A-004-A
217-DF-6238-A-004-A
217-DF-6243-A-004-A
217-DF-6249-A-004-A

*OHA Action Level = 15ppb

Location

Hallway (Classroom 077)
Hallway (Dance Studio 041)
Hallway (Dance Studio 041)

Hallway (Health Classroom 027)
Hallway (Gym North)
Hallway (Gym South)

Hallway (Classroom 177)

Hallway (Classroom 125)

Hallway (Gymnasiums)
Hallway (A100)

Hallway (Classroom 277)

Hallway (Classroom 227)

Hallway (Daycare A0Q9)

Hallway (Small Instruction 196)

Hallway (Text Storage 132)
Hallway (A200)

Portland Public Schools

Lead Water Sampling Results

Initial Flush Sample Data

Grant Site - Test 4

Date/Time
Collected

2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023
2/14/2023

Date
Analyzed

2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023
2/16/2023

Lab ID

A3B0497-01RE1
A3B0497-02RE1
A3B0497-03RE1
A3B0497-04RE1
A3B0497-05RE1
A3B0497-06RE1
A3B0497-07RE1
A3B0497-08RE1
A3B0497-09RE1
A3B0497-13RE1
A3B0497-10RE1
A3B0497-11RE1
A3B0497-12RE1
A3B0497-14RE1
A3B0497-15RE1
A3B0497-16RE1

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories
Reviewed by: PBS Engineering and Environmental

Analyte Results

Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
0.740
0.603
ND

Detecti

on Lim

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

it

PPS
Action
Level*

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Units

ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
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